

## Consolidated Income Statement

For The Financial Year To 30 September 2019

	Note	Year to 30 Sep 2019 € '000	Year to 30 Sep 2018 € '000
Revenue	3	747,825	758,432
Direct costs	3	(495,284)	(572,160)
Gross profit		252,541	186,272
Other operating costs	5	(139,199)	(103,356)
Operating profit		113,342	82,916
Interest and other income	6	110	-
Finance costs	6	(17,490)	(17,098)
Profit before taxation	8	95,962	65,818
Income tax expense	9	(16,315)	(8,531)
<b>Profit for the year</b>		<b>79,647</b>	<b>57,287</b>
<b>Profit attributable to:</b>			
Owners of the Parent Company		79,647	57,287